LoRaWAN®
LUMINAIRE CONTROLLER IP54
UL2002
LoRaWAN® Luminaire Controller is a remote controlling
device for LED and HID luminaries using 0...10V analog or
DALI control signal.
Control commands from/to dedicated application are to be
sent/received using LoRaWAN® network.

0..10V Analog control 0(1)..10V to driver
42 LoRaWAN® LUMINAIRE CONTROLLER  IP54 UL2002
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product/SKU Package qty IP Rating
UL2002x#0001xx 1 IP54
Product Qty SKU
Region
Article
Region
UL2002 A 0001 EU#
Article region SKU region Frequency
A EU 868 MHz
B AU 922 MHz
C US 915 MHz
D AS 923 MHz
F KR 922 MHz
I IN 866 MHz
43 LoRaWAN® LUMINAIRE CONTROLLER  IP54 UL2002
CONTACT INFORMATION
Nordic Automation Systems AS
REVISION HISTORY
1.0 - First version
1.1 - Added configuration details.
1.2 - Added configuration details.
1.3 - Updated communication protocol
1.4 - Wiring diagram and ordering information
1.5 - fw 0.5.0 support, power metering
2.0 - Split from UL2011 datasheet
2.1 - Updated to UL2002
2.2 - New format for usage message. Calendar user configurable
2.3 - Added Multicast configuration
All content contained herein is subject to change without notice. Nordic Automation Systems reserves the right
to change or modify the content at any time.